0133850

04 20 PM

Record

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee. \$14.00

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE

RPTT

Book- 248 Page-

APN:

RPTT: Exempt #8

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same as below

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

TED DASKAS PO BOX 98

PIOCHE NV 89043

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JON P. HOOLIHAN and SUSAN M. HOOLIHAN, husband and wife as joint tenants, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to TED DASKAS, an unmarried man

all those certain unpatented mining claims situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The FOOTHILL, NMC #28189; BELMONT, NMC #28190; LOUISE, NMC #28191; RAIN, NMC #28192; JINGLEBELL, NMC #28193; CLOUDY, NMC #28194; SNOW, NMC #28195; and MENOMINEE, NMC #28196 unpatented lode mining claims

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

6-8-09 Dated:

JON P. HOOLIHAN

SUSAN M. HOOLIHAN

STATE OF Nevada

COUNTY OF Clark

On 6-8-09, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JON and SUSAN M. HOOLIHAN, who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument. personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JON P. HOOLIHAN

JENNIFER M. PERONTO Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 07-5088-1 My Appt. Expires Sept. 19, 2011

DOC # DV-133850

Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE COMPANY

04:20 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S: Lincoln County - NV
a)	Document/Instrume Leslie Boucher - Recorder
b)	Book Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$14.00
c)	Date of Recording: Recorded By: AE RPTT: Book- 248 Page- 0695
d)	Notes:
2. Type of Property	~ \
	gle Family Residence
` - 	Plex
	nmercial/Industrial
	nile Home
i) X Other Unpatented mining claims	
·	
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) 	f Property) ((\$\frac{1}{9}\) (0)
Transfer Tax Value	/
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 37	75.090, Section: 8
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Personal property – unpatented mining claims
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferre	
he undersigned declares and acknowledges, u	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and
	correct to the best of their information and belief, and upon to substantiate the information provided herein.
	xemption or other determination of additional tax due,
nay result in a penalty of 10% of the	ne tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
orsuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and Sudditional amount owed.	eller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
ddiddidiai amount owed.	21/
Signature:	Capacity: 54/EV
20.10 20000	
Signatures	Capacity:
Signature	Capacity.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: JON P. HOOLIHAN	Print Name: TED DASKAS
Address: 2217 LUCERNE CIRCLE	Address: PO BOX 98
City/State/Zip HENDERSON NV 89014	City/State/Zip PIOCHE NV 89043
COMPANY/DEDSON DECLIESTING DEC	ORDING (required if not the Seller or Buyer)
Company Name: Hooly L	Escrow No
	CIRCLE
Hambarson	NV 89014



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	Document/Instrument No.	
b)	Book Page	
c) .	Date of Recording:	
d)	Notes:	
2. Type of Property		
	Family Residence	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Pl	ex	
e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm	ercial/Industrial	
' ' ' ' '	Home	
i) X Other Unpatented mining claims		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) ()		
Transfer Tax Value		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption. per NRS 375.090, Section: 8		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Personal property – unpatented mining claims		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110 that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and		
can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein.		
	emption or other determination of additional tax due,	
may result in a penalty of 10% of the Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buver and Sel	tax due plus interest at 1% per month. ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any	
additional amount owed.		
	0	
Signature: Jed Yashes	Capacity: Owner	
Signature:	Capacity:	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
Print Name: JON P. HOOLIHAN	Print Name: TED DASKAS	
Address: 2217 LUCERNE CIRCLE	Address: PO BOX 98	
City/State/Zip HENDERSON NV 89014	City/State/Zip PIOCHE NV 89043	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the Seiler or Buyer)		
Company Name: Escrow No		
Address:		